OP \$40.00 88401102

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM744882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Patty the Unicorn, LLC		07/28/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capital One Financial Corporation	
Street Address:	15000 Capital One Drive	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23238	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88401102	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-808-2570

Email: docketing@kelly-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn M. Jordan

Address Line 1: 1300 19th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 420

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	328.0012	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn M. Jordan	
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn M. Jordan/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2022.07.28 - Key assignment (002) (1563773xD1162)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007807 FRAME: 0549

ASSIGNMENT

Patty the Unicorn, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware with an address at 251 Little Falls Drive Wilmington DELAWARE 19808 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S.

Trademark App. No. 88401102 ("the Trademark").

Capital One Financial Corporation, a Delaware corporation with an address at 15000 Capital One Drive Richmond VIRGINIA 23238 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademark.

Assignor

Data: 7-78-2022

{1560343;v1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 007807 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 08/01/2022